FIRST AMERICAN TITLE MINDEN APN# 1220-22-110-086 KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER Recording Requested by/Mail to: Name: FIRST AMERICAN TITLE Address: ____ 1663 US HWY 395 N STE 101 City/State/Zip: MINDEN NV 89423 Mail Tax Statements to: Name: TRACY ANN LANG WOOD Address: 220 GARDEN ST City/State/Zip: ARROYO GRANDE CA 93420 AFFIDAVIT- DEATH OF TRUSTEE Title of Document (required) ------(Only use if applicable) -------The undersigned hereby affirms that the document submitted for recording DOES contain personal information as required by law: (check applicable) Affidavit of Death – NRS 440.380(1)(A) & NRS 40.525(5) Judgment – NRS 17.150(4) Military Discharge - NRS 419.020(2) Signature **EMILY TOBIAS Printed Name** This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document #______, and is correcting

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Pgs=6

Rec:\$40.00

\$40.00

2020-945891

05/11/2020 01:32 PM

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

First American Title Insurance Company of Nevada

AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO AND MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Tracy Ann Lang Wood 220 Garden St Arroyo Grande CA 93420

Space.	Above '	This	Line for
Rec	order's	Use	Only

File No.: 143-2584317 (mk)

A.P.N. 1220-22-110-086

Affidavit - Death of Trustee

State of NEVADA)
)ss.
County of DOUGLAS)

Tracy Ann Lang Wood ("Declarant") is of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and states under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada:

- John J. Lang ("Decedent") is the person referenced in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death who died on October 7, 2019 at Gardnerville, NV (city and state of death).
- 2. Decedent is the same person named as the trustee named in that certain Declaration of Trust dated **August 8, 2019** executed by **John J. Lang** as trustor(s) (the "Trust").
- Decedent as a trustee is the same person who was named as a grantee in that certain
 Quitclaim Deed dated August B, 2019 which was recorded as Instrument No. 2019934778 in Book N/A, Page N/A, of Official Records of DOUGLAS County, Nevada as
 legally described as follows:

Legal Description attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by this reference

4. Declarant is the successor trustee under the Trust. The Trust was in effect at the date of the death of the Decedent and has not been revoked. Declarant has consented to act as trustee under the Trust.

Dated: 05/07/2020	
Tracy Ann Lang Wood	
Tracy Allie Lang Wood	
	>
State of)	
County of)ss	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO (or affirmed) before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this by	
personally know to me or proved to me on the	
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me	
WITNESS my hand and official seel. This area for official notarial seal	
WITNESS my hand and official seel. Signature My Commission Expires: This area for official notarial seel Attached This area for official notarial seel	
Notary Name: Notary Phone: Notary Phone:	
Notary Registration Number: County of Principal Place of Business	

Comment of the Commen

Charles and the contract of th

CALLEODAHA HIDAT

CALIFORNIA JUKAT								
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.								
State of California) County of AN LUIS OBISPO)								
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this								
of MAY 20 20, by	WOOD							
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me. A. ZELIS COMM. #2322293 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA 6 SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY My Comm. Expires March 23, 2024 Signature								
(Seal)								
Optional Information Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this jurat to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to persons relying on the attached document:								
Description of Attached Document This certificate is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of	Method of Affiant Identification							
AFF. DEATH OF YEUSTES	Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: O form(s) of identification O credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry # Notary contact:							
containing pages, and dated	Other Affiant(s) Thumbprint(s) Describe:							

EXHIBIT 'A'

LOT 140, AS SHOWN ON THE OFFICIAL MAP OF GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 5, FILED FOR RECORD ON NOVEMBER 4, 1970 IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, AS DOCUMENT NO. 50056





DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

CASE FI	LE NO. 4107355		CERTIFICATE OF	DEATH		019019863	
TYPE OR	TYPE OR			· .		STATE FILE NUMBER	
PRINT IN PERMANENT	18. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST, SUFFIX) John J		LANG	JR	2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH October 07, 2019 Douglas		
BLACK INK	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	OF DEATH 3c. HOSPITA	L OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Nam	e(If not either, give stre	eot ar 3e.if Hosp. or Inst. Indicat		
DECEDENT	Gardnerville	number)	1460 Shasta Dri			ome Male	
	5. RACE (Specify) White				UNDER 1 YEAR 76. UNDER 1	B. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Dey/Yr) June 19, 1943	
IF DEATH	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not USA	CA, 96. CITIZEN OF W	HAT COUNTRY 10,EDUCATION		pediy) 12. SURVIVING SPOUSE	'S NAME (Lest name prior to first merriage)	
OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE	name country) New Jerse	y United 5	States 14	Divorced			
HANDSOOK REGARDING	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	14a, USUAL OCC	UPATION (Give Kind of Work Done	During Most of 1	4b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR IN	IDUSTRY Ever in US Armed	
COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	-2116		ELECTRICAL ENGINEER		OVANCED TECHNOLO	NOLOGY COMPAN Forces? Yes	
ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 1	5b. COUNTY	15c. CITY, TOWN OR LOCA	TION 15d. STREET	T AND NUMBER	15e. INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes	
لـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	Nevada	Douglas	- Gardnerville	1460 SI	nasta Drive	or No.	
DARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (F	irst Middle Last Suffix)		17. MOTHER/PARE	NT - NAME (First Middle La	st Suffix)	
PARENTS		John LANG SR			Ruth LOUG	QUET	
a]	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type o	or Print)	18b. MAILING ADDRES	S (Street or R.F.D.	No, City or Town, State, Zip)		
		NG WOOD			eet Алтоуо Grande, Calii	fomia 93420	
			196. CEMETERY OR CREMATOR		19c, LOCAT	TION City or Town State	
DISPOSITION	Crematic	on .	76.	adows Crematory		Sparks Nevada 89431	
		W W JOYCE	LICENSE NUMBER		ND ADDRESS OF FACILITY Nevada Fune		
	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADD	JRE AUTHENTICATED	1,500		3094 Research Way #63	Carson City NV 89706	
TRADE CALL				m Andrew	A STATE OF THE STA		
	문화 to the cause(s) stated.(Sig	nature & Tisle) SIG REED DOPF M	the time, date and place and due NATURE AUTHENTICATED D DUR OF DEATH	at the time, date t	s of examination and/or Investigation and place and due to the cause(s)	stated (Signeture & Titte)	
CERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (MOD October 09, 2019 21d. NAME OF ATTENDI	SNED (Mo/Day/Yr)	22c. HOUR OF DEATH				
	IER 6 21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 21c. HOUR OF DEATH 11:50 22c. HOUR OF DEATH 11:50 22d. PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 22c. HOUR OF DEATH 22c. HOUR DEATH 22c. HO						
,	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF C		ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICA D7 Mountain Street Carson			23b, LICENSE NUMBER 13920	
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	BREECE D	FLUKES	o. DATE RECEIVED BY O/Day/Yr) Octobe	Y REGISTRAR 24c. DEA er 09, 2019	TH DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE YES NO X	
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (8) Respirato		JSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b), AND (c).)		Interval between onset and death	
CONDITIONS IF	DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE OF:		7	:	Interval between onset and death	
ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE	DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE OF:	dder Carcinoma	1 1		Interval between onset and death	
STATING THE -> UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	(4)	A CONSEQUENCE OF:	dadi odromoma		•**	Months Interval between onset and death	
\	(d)				-	;	
/ /	Valvular Heart Disease,	Hypertension	contributing to death but not resulting		Yes	AUTOPSY (Specif 27, WAS CASE or No) REPERRED TO CORONER (Specify Year or No) No	
	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Spediy)	28b. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/DI	y//r) 286, HOUR OF INJURY	26d, DESCRIBE HOW	INJURY OCCURAED		
\ \	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No)	28f. PLACE OF INJURY- outlding, etc. (Specify)	At home, farm, street, factory, office	B 280 LOCATION ,	STREET OR R.F.D. No.	CITY OR TOWN STATE	

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

Administrator STATE REGISTRAR

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

10/11/2019

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

